TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berchtold Holding AG		06/27/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berchtold Holding Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheinweg 5	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	
Entity Type:	GmbH: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703771	OPERON
Registration Number:	2689618	CHROMOVISION
Serial Number:	86183902	BERCHTOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760300

Email: rpeterson@kilpatricktownsend.com

R. GWEN PETERSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87043-630608

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

8th Floor Address Line 2:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0108**

900297318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Gwen Peterson	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Gwen Peterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0109

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 08/05/2014